NE JEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COM;.J&IEND ETV §°E G-101
Saata Fe, New Mexico

Revised (12/1/55)
JAN 2 8 1960

c .
re‘ dEilling or recompletion

AR i y hanges  will be returned to the sender.
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additio Y " Ru

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it 1s our intention to commence the Dri

. -Pak-American Fetyoleus. Sorporation

nal instructions in Rules and Regula-
cate to first 3 oopies of form g-1q1

... Janaary 27, 1960

(Date)

lling  of a well to be known as

The well is

feet from the
, NMPM.

County

formation at an approximate depth of

‘ We intend to complete this well in the... AN

CASING PROGRAM

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Bize of Hole Bise of Casing Woeight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cemeat
1. ’ Row 1000 Gire,
1. s Kow 6200 850 ox,
If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.
ADDITIONAL INF ORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)
JAN 2 8 1960 Sincerely yours,
APPIOVEG. ... peeeemerees st sseeemesoee oot s esse e , 19 7
Except as follows: Pan Ameriecan Petrolesa Corporatiosn

OIL CONSERVATION/COMMISSION

Byn)/[ /f//z«/ Sl 7

Al amB AN (ANPELTE

{Company or Operator)
Original Signed by

By..... L W BROWN

Send Communications regarding well to

Na.mcind.;i‘rm e
AddreisBOX 68 « Habus, %,




R__EGEIVED

- NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION AN2 8 1060 ved 51757
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLA“
SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

SECTION A BT B DRSS
Operator Lease “Well No.
Fan American State ™BJ" #1
Unit Letter Sectioa Township Range County
0 31 17 South 28 East Lea County

Actual Footage Locatioa of Vell:

1938.5%et trom we East line aad

660' feet from the SOULh line

ot Yet Avail. Abo

‘Ground Level Elev. Producing Formatioa

Dedicated Acteage:

wise? YES NO

. If answer is '‘yes,’’ Type of Coasolidation

Pool
Empire Abo /2?14&4‘; 40 Actes
J

1. ls the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES_X NO

who bas the right to drill into end to produce from any pool and 1o appropriate the production either for bimself or for bimself and
another. (65—3-29 (e} NMSA 1935 Comp.)

2. 1f the answer to questioa oae is ‘'00,"’ have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by commuanitization agreement or other-

. ("'Ouner’’ means the person

3. If che saswer to question two is ''no,’’ list all the owners and their respective interests below:

Owner

Land Description

SECTION B

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
in SECTION A sbove is true and com-
plete to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

Position

N . .
*ricival Signed by,
J. A

a

Area §uperintuident

Company
Pan American Petr.Corp.

Date

1-26-60

l
|
|
|
|
]
|
Lt

|
|
I
[
l
|
|
————— ..T._________t_-_.._..___.
|
!

I heteby certify that the well location
shown oa the plat in SECTION B was
plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under my
supervision, aad that the same is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

Date Surveyed

1-15-60

O 330 G680 990 /320 1660 /980 230 A0

Registe zed Professional Engineer
aad/oc Laad Surveysy, JOMHN W WEST

te No.

.- PE. 8°LS. NO. 678




- . RTCEIVED

—_—

DIAL 3-1543 DIAL 3-6770
/ . i

JOHN W. WEST ENGINEERING COMPANY
412 NORTH DAL PASO u. c. CQ
HOBES, NEW MEXICO ARTESIA, DFFICE

January 18, 1960

Fan American fFet. Corp.
Hobbs, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

On January 16, 1960 a survey was made to locate your No. 1
location on the State "3J" lease at a peint 1938.57 feet from
the Bast line and 660 feet from the South line of Section 31,
Township 17 South, Range 28 East, N.M.f.M., Eddy County, N. M.
(this locatien is also described as follows: 660 feet from the
South and 660 feet from the West lines of the Southwest Quarter
. of the 3outheast Quarter of Sec. 31.)

A flag was set on the USGLO Section corner marker common
to Sectiens 31, 32, 5 and 6, and the Transit was set up at the
USGLO Quarter corner marker common te Sections 31 and 6. Thence
chaining NOS‘ 55'E from the Transit a distance of 660 feet,
thence NO® 37'W 660 feet to the location site og the State "BJ"
Ne. 1. As a check on our survey we chained N88? 55'E from the
location site a distance of 1938.57 feet to the East line of
Section 31, thence SO0° 37'E 660 feet to the Section corner
comnen to Sections 31, 32, 5 and 6, checking in within the
allowable error for this survey.

I hereby certify that the foregoing survey was made in the
field under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Respectfully submitted,

LA

x//John W. West
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